$(144.5) million, or $(2.92) per share of our common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total net
tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our
outstanding common stock. Dilution per share equals the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers
of shares of common stock in the rights offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after the rights offering.

By way of illustration, based on the sale by us in this rights offering of 66,670,610 shares at the subscription price of
$0.45 per share, and after deducting estimated offering expenses and fees payable by us of $1.0 million and the
application of the estimated $29.0 million of net proceeds from the rights offering, our pro forma net tangible book
value as of April 29, 2017 would have been approximately $(115.6) million, or $(1.00) per share. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value to existing shareholders of $1.92 per share and an immediate
dilution to purchasers in the rights offering of $1.45 per share.

The following table illustrates this per-share dilution as of April 29, 2017. You should read this information in
conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into this
prospectus.

Subscription price $ 0.45
Net tangible book value per share as of April 29, 2017 prior to the rights offering $ (2.92)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the rights offering $ 1.92

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of April 29, 2017 after the rights offering $ (1.00)

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to purchasers $ 1.45

The information above excludes the following, as of April 29, 2017:

� 2,090,866 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding with a weighted
average exercise price of $4.53 per share;

� 1,178,229 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 Incentive Plan;

� 987,610 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our Amended and Restated 2013
Employee Stock Purchase Plan; and

� 106,707 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting of outstanding restricted stock units.

Edgar Filing: VINCE HOLDING CORP. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 93

48

Edgar Filing: VINCE HOLDING CORP. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

MARKET FOR OUR COMMON STOCK

Our common stock is traded on the NYSE under the symbol �VNCE.� The table below shows the high and low sales
closing prices for our common stock for the periods indicated, as reported by the NYSE.

Price Ranges
High Low

Fiscal Year Ended January 27, 2018
First Quarter $ 3.05 $ 0.75
Second Quarter (through August 11, 2017) 1.00 0.28
Fiscal Year Ended January 28, 2017
First Quarter $ 8.11 $ 4.14
Second Quarter 6.75 4.81
Third Quarter 7.17 4.60
Fourth Quarter 5.50 2.90
Fiscal Year Ended January 30, 2016
First Quarter $ 25.30 $ 16.50
Second Quarter 18.86 9.46
Third Quarter 9.80 3.31
Fourth Quarter 7.06 3.49

49

Edgar Filing: VINCE HOLDING CORP. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

THE RIGHTS OFFERING

Before deciding whether to exercise your subscription rights, you should carefully read this prospectus, including the
information set forth under the heading �Risk Factors� and the information that is incorporated by reference into this
prospectus.

Reasons for the Rights Offering

During fiscal 2016 and continuing into fiscal 2017, we have experienced declining sales and additional costs